NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: RA0006B DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
 Part Number/Ordering Information 1/
SDA 25000 UF S
 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
└
|
|
|
|
|
└
└ Screening 2/
    __  = Not Screened
    TX   = TX Level
    TXV = TXV Level
    S = S Level
 Reverse Recovery Time
 UF = Ultra Fast
 Voltage
2500 = 2,500 V
5000 = 5,000 V
7500 = 7,500 V
10,000 = 10,000 V
12500 = 12,500 V
15000 = 15,000 V
20000 = 20,000 V
25000 = 25,000 V
SDA2500UF thru
SDA25000UF
0.5 AMP, 2.5kV thru 25kV
ULTRA FAST RECOVERY
RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY
FEATURES:
 Average output current: 0.5 A
 2,500 to 25,000 V blocking voltage
 Ultra fast recovery: 80 nsec maximum
 Low reverse leakage current
 Corona free construction
 Glass passivated rectifiers
 Hermetically sealed discretes
 Superior thermal shock resistance
 TX, TXV, and S-level screening available2/
MAXIMUM RATINGS3/ SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Peak Repetitive Reverse
and DC Blocking Voltage